

Department of Government Services

Local Government Victoria

1 Spring Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 dgs.vic.gov.au

Local Government Candidate Training

Instrument of Approval

I, Michael Gooey, Executive Director, Local Government Victoria, acting under delegation from the Secretary to the Department of Government Services dated 26 May 2023, approve the program of training titled 'Local Government Candidate Training' as the prescribed program of training for a person to nominate as a candidate for an election as a Councillor, pursuant to Regulation 32(1) of the *Local Government (Electoral) Regulations 2020* and section 256(7) of the *Local Government Act 2020*.

In accordance with Regulations 32(3) of the *Local Government (Electoral) Regulations 2020*, this training will be made available by the Department of Government Services on the website www.localgovernment.vic.gov.au.

Michael Gooey

Executive Director
Local Government Victoria
Department of Government Services

Michael Groey.

Date: 4 July 2024